/5\ 12-0!	FE 5-05 0218pm From-Greenberg	- 0005 T-615 P.002/005 F-800
DE	Form PTO-14 (Rev. 07/05)	8 - 2000 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
19	OMB No. 497-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) R 1031.33255 Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
(Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
$ \Sigma $	Rene VERMEULEN	Name: Machine Support B.V.
9		Internal Address:
5-6	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 11, 2005	Street Address: Kaartenmakerstraat 7, NL-2984 CB
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Ridderkerk State:
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Netherlands Zip:
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/541,265	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	Itached? Yes 📆 No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
	Name: Charles Berman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Greenberg Traung LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue	Enclosed
	Suite 400E	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Santa Monica	8. Payment Information
	State: California Zip: 90404	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: (310) 586-7700	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2638
	Fax Number:_(310) 586-7800	
	Email Address: Bermant @gtaw.com	Authorized User Name Greenberg Traung LLP
	9. Signature: Signature	December 5, 2005 Date
1	4	Dette

Charles Berman (Reg. No. 29,249) Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10541265 00000237 502638 12/07/2005 DBYRNE

40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 12/5/2005 5:15:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/35 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID:+3105867940 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-42

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Docket No. 72998-12800

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

VERMEULEN, Rene, residing at Anke Servaesstraat I, NL-3207 HM SPIJKENISSE, the Netherlands,

the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, are inventors of a Adjustable foot for setting up equipment in alignment, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on ____June_30___, ___2005___, as Serial No. ____10/541,265_____, and of which inventions and improvements we are the owners; and

WHEREAS, we have invented said invention while employed by EMPLOYER during the course and scope of our employment using the EMPLOYER resources; and

WHEREAS, Machine Support B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, having a place of business at Kaartenmakerstraat 7, NL-2984 CB RIDDERKERK, the Netherlands, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and renewals, which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and

1

1

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 12/5/2005 5:15:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/35 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID:+3105867940 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-42

Docket No. 72998-012800

all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and together with any related intellectual property rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained, and authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or applications, to issue all patents for said inventors to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the forms of this Assignment.

And we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

And we hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE to act as our attorney-in-fact and, if necessary to sign any and all documentations for the United States or in any foreign country or jurisdiction which are necessary to ensure the compliance with this Assignment.

And we have read and understand the terms of this document, and execute this document knowingly and freely.

2

mm-ss):01-42

Docket No. 72998-012800

First Inventor: VERMEULEN, Rene

tnessed By:

Witnessed By:

name:

address: ZALMI 3

signature name: address:

Dated: 20 July 2005

3

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 12/5/2005 5:15:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/35 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID:+3105867940 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-42

PATENT REEL: 017316 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 12/05/2005